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At a Glance

4 6

8 9 107

2 31 5

131211

1 Multi-function button 8 Power button

2 Volume down button 9 Bluetooth button

3   Mute button 10 Bluetooth LED

4 Phone call button 11 USB port (Type-A) for charge-out

5    Volume up button 12 Audio output port

6 Status LED 13 USB port (Type-C) for charge-in

7 Power LED 
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Connecting  
a) Connect to PC (Bluetooth USB adapter)
Plug the Bluetooth USB adapter into a USB port on your PC, PowerConf+ is 
ready to use when powered on.

 

Anker PowerConf
Model:A3301

Anker Soundsync A3303
Model:A3303

• Having a problem? You might need to manually set PowerConf+ as the 
audio device for your PC system or conference software.

macOS System
System Preferences > Sound > Sound Effects / Output / Input

Sound

Sound Effects

Settings for the selected device

Input volume:

Output volume: Mute

Input level:
Use ambient noise reduction

Output Input

Show volume in menu bar 

Search

Select a device for sound input:
Name
Anker Soundsync A3303 USB

Type

?

Sound

Sound Effects

Settings for the selected device

Balance:

Output volume: Mute

Output Input

Show volume in menu bar 

Search

Select a device for sound output:
Name

Anker Soundsync A3303 USB
Internal Speakers Built-in

Type

?

left right
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Windows System
Right-click on the sound icon > Open Sound settings > Choose your output 
device / Choose your input device

Choose your output device

Output

Input

Device properties

63
Master volume

Manage sound devices

Sound

Headphones (Anker Soundsync A3303)

Choose your input device
Headphones (Anker Soundsync A3303)

Certain apps may be set up to use different sound devices than the one
selected here. Customize app volumes and devices in advanced sound options.

Certain apps may be set up to use different sound devices than the one
selected here. Customize app volumes and devices in advanced sound options.

Troubleshoot

Settings

Home

System
Display

Sound

Notifications & actions

Focus assist

Power & sleep

Storage

Tablet mode

Multitasking

Projecting to this PC

Shared experiences

Clipboard

Find a setting

!

Software 
Audio Settings > Microphone / Speaker

General

Settings

Speaker

Video

Chat
Virtual Background
Recording
Advanced Features

Test Speaker

Output Level

Anker Soundsync A3303

Output Volume:

Microphone Test Mic

Input Level:

Anker Soundsync A3303

Input Volume:

:

Audio
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b) Connect to PC (USB-C cable) 

C) Connect to smartphone (Bluetooth pairing)
When powered on, PowerConf+ will automatically enter the Bluetooth pairing mode. 
Select “Anker PowerConf” on your smartphone’s Bluetooth list to connect. 

Anker PowerConf

Press Enter pairing mode

Flashes blue Bluetooth pairing

Steady blue Bluetooth connected
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• Each time you power on PowerConf+, it will automatically connect with 
the last successfully connected device if available.

• To disconnect Bluetooth, press the Bluetoth button again.

Powering On/Off

Press and hold the power button for 2 seconds to power on. The status LED 
will light on clockwise and then fade out. 
To power off, press and hold the power button for 2 seconds.

2”

• PowerConf+ will automatically power on once connected to your PC by 
using the USB-C cable.

• PowerConf+ will automatically power off after 30 minutes of inactivity or 
no source. 
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Button Controls 

Press or press and hold Volume up/down

Press Answer/End a call

Press and hold for 2 seconds Reject a call

Press
Mute or restore the 
microphone 

Press Play/Pause music 

Status LED

Lights up white for 2 seconds Connected to power or PC

Breathes green Coming call

Partially lights up blue Sound direction detected

Lights up blue clockwise or 
counterclockwise

Increase/Decrease volume

Turns red Muted

Lights up green Press Power button to check the battery level
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Charging

a) Charge your PowerConf+

b) Charge an external device

• When powered off or being charged, PowerConf+ won’t charge out.
• When the remaining battery is less than 30%, the charge out current will 

be 5V  1A; if less than 10%, PowerConf+ won’t charge out. 



EN    08

Audio Output

Connect an external speaker to the AUX OUT port of PowerConf+ by using 
an AUX cable (not provided). The audio will be played through the speaker.

AnkerWork APP

Download the AnkerWork app to enhance your experience. 
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Specifications

 Specifications are subject to change without notice.

Charge input 5V  2A

Charge out 5V  2.1A

Rated output power 3W RMS

Battery capacity 6700 mAh

Charging time 4 hours

Talktime 24 hours

Driver size 1 x 1.75” (full range)

Frequency response 20 Hz - 20 kHz

Bluetooth version V 5.0

Bluetooth range 10 m / 33 ft  
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Auf einen Blick

4 6

8 9 107

2 31 5

131211

1 Multifunktionstaste 8 Ein-/Aus-Taste

2 Lautstärketaste (leiser) 9 Bluetooth-Taste

3 Stummschalttaste 10 Bluetooth-LED

4 Anruftaste 11 U S B - A n s c h l u s s  ( Ty p - A )  z u m 
Aufladen von Geräten (Ausgang)

5 Lautstärketaste (lauter) 12 Audioausgang

6 Status-LED 13 USB-Anschluss (Typ-C) zum Aufladen 
(Eingang)

7 Betriebs-LED 
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Verbinden  
a) Verbindung mit PC (Bluetooth-USB-Adapter)
Schließen Sie den Bluetooth-USB-Adapter an einen USB-Anschluss Ihres PCs 
an, PowerConf+ ist nach dem Einschalten betriebsbereit.

Anker PowerConf
Model:A3301

Anker Soundsync A3303
Model:A3303

• Haben Sie ein Problem? Möglicherweise müssen Sie PowerConf+ manuell als 
Audiogerät für Ihr PC-System oder Ihre Konferenzsoftware einstellen.

macOS-System
Systemeinstellungen > Ton > Toneffekte / Ausgabe / Eingabe    

Sound

Sound Effects

Settings for the selected device

Input volume:

Output volume: Mute

Input level:
Use ambient noise reduction

Output Input

Show volume in menu bar 

Search

Select a device for sound input:
Name
Anker Soundsync A3303 USB

Type

?

Sound

Sound Effects

Settings for the selected device

Balance:

Output volume: Mute

Output Input

Show volume in menu bar 

Search

Select a device for sound output:
Name

Anker Soundsync A3303 USB
Internal Speakers Built-in

Type

?

left right
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Windows-System
Rechtsklicken Sie auf das Sound-Symbol > Öffnen Sie Soundeinstellungen > 
Wählen Sie ein Ausgabegerät / Wählen Sie ein Eingabegerät

Choose your output device

Output

Input

Device properties

63
Master volume

Manage sound devices

Sound

Headphones (Anker Soundsync A3303)

Choose your input device
Headphones (Anker Soundsync A3303)

Certain apps may be set up to use different sound devices than the one
selected here. Customize app volumes and devices in advanced sound options.

Certain apps may be set up to use different sound devices than the one
selected here. Customize app volumes and devices in advanced sound options.

Troubleshoot

Settings

Home

System
Display

Sound

Notifications & actions

Focus assist

Power & sleep

Storage

Tablet mode

Multitasking

Projecting to this PC

Shared experiences

Clipboard

Find a setting

!

Software
Audioeinstellungen  > Mikrofon / Lautsprecher

General

Settings

Speaker

Video

Chat
Virtual Background
Recording
Advanced Features

Test Speaker

Output Level

Anker Soundsync A3303

Output Volume:

Microphone Test Mic

Input Level:

Anker Soundsync A3303

Input Volume:

:

Audio
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b) Verbindung mit PC (USB-C-Kabel)

c) Verbindung mit Smartphone (Bluetooth-Kopplung)
Beim Einschalten schaltet PowerConf+ automatisch in den Bluetooth-Kopplungsmodus. 
Wählen Sie „Anker PowerConf“ aus der Bluetooth-Liste Ihres Smartphones, um eine 
Verbindung herzustellen.

Anker PowerConf

Drücken Kopplungsmodus aktivieren

Blinkt blau Bluetooth-Kopplung

Leuchtet blau Bluetooth verbunden
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• Ihr PowerConf+ wird sich nach jedem Einschalten automatisch mit dem 
zuletzt erfolgreich verbundenen Gerät verbinden, wenn dieses verfügbar ist.

• Um die Bluetooth-Verbindung zu trennen, drücken Sie erneut die 
Bluetoth-Taste.

Ein-/Ausschalten

Zum Einschalten halten Sie die Ein-/Aus-Taste 2 Sekunden lang gedrückt. Die 
Status-LED leuchtet im Uhrzeigersinn auf und verlischt dann langsam.
Zum Ausschalten halten Sie die Ein-/Aus-Taste 2 Sekunden lang gedrückt.

2”

• PowerConf+ schaltet sich automatisch ein, sobald es über das USB-C-
Kabel an Ihren PC angeschlossen ist.

• PowerConf+ schaltet sich nach 30 Minuten Inaktivität oder ohne Quelle 
automatisch ab.
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Bedienelemente 

Drücken oder gedrückt halten Lauter/leiser

Drücken Anruf annehmen/beenden

2 Sekunden lang gedrückt 
halten

Anruf ablehnen

Drücken
Mikrofon stummschalten 
oder wiederherstellen 

Drücken Musik abspielen/pausieren 

Status-LED

Leuchtet 2 Sekunden lang 
weiß auf

An Stromversorgung oder PC angeschlossen.

Schwillt grün an/verlischt Eingehender Anruf

Leuchtet teilweise blau auf Tonrichtung erkannt

Leuchtet im oder gegen den 
Uhrzeigersinn blau auf

Lauter/Leiser

Wechselt auf rot Stummgeschaltet

Leuchtet grün auf 
Drücken Sie die Ein/Aus-Taste, um den 
Akkustand zu prüfen
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Ladevorgang
a) PowerConf+ aufladen

b) Externes Gerät aufladen

• Wenn PowerConf+ ausgeschaltet oder aufgeladen wird, lädt es keine anderen Geräte 
auf.

• Bei einem verbleibenden Akkustand von weniger als 30% beträgt der Aufladestrom 
5V  1A; unter 10% lädt das PowerConf+ keine anderen Geräte auf.
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Audioausgang
Schließen Sie einen externen Lautsprecher mit Hilfe eines AUX-Kabels 
(nicht mitgeliefert) an den AUX OUT-Anschluss von PowerConf + an). Die 
Audiowiedergabe erfolgt über den Lautsprecher.

AnkerWork APP

Laden Sie die AnkerWork App herunter, um Ihr Benutzererlebnis zu verbessern.
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Technische Daten

 Änderungen der technischen Daten ohne Vorankündigung vorbehalten.

Eingang 5 V  2 A

Ausgang 5V  2,1A

Nennausgangsleistung 3 W RMS

Akkukapazität 6700 mAh

Ladedauer 4 Stunden

Gesprächszeit 24 Stunden

Treibergröße 1 x 1,75" (Breitband)

Frequenzgang 20 Hz - 20 kHz

Bluetooth-Version V 5.0

Bluetooth-Reichweite 10 m  
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Vista general

4 6

8 9 107

2 31 5

131211

1 Botón multifunción 8 Botón de encendido

2 Botón para bajar el volumen 9 Botón Bluetooth

3 Botón para silenciar 10 LED de Bluetooth

4 B o t ó n  p a r a  l l a m a d a s 
telefónicas

11 Puerto USB (Tipo A) para salida de 
carga

5  Botón para subir el volumen 12 Puerto de salida de audio

6 LED de estado 13 Puerto USB (Tipo C) para entrada de 
carga

7 LED de encendido 
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Conexión  
a) Conexión a un ordenador (adaptador de Bluetooth USB)
Conecte el adaptador de Bluetooth USB a un puerto USB del ordenador; 
PowerConf+ está listo para el uso cuando se enciende.

Anker PowerConf
Model:A3301

Anker Soundsync A3303
Model:A3303

• ¿Está experimentando problemas? Es posible que deba configurar 
manualmente PowerConf+ como el dispositivo de sonido del ordenador 
o del software de conferencia.

Sistema macOS
Preferencias del sistema > Sonido > Efectos de sonido/Salida/Entrada    

Sound

Sound Effects

Settings for the selected device

Input volume:

Output volume: Mute

Input level:
Use ambient noise reduction

Output Input

Show volume in menu bar 

Search

Select a device for sound input:
Name
Anker Soundsync A3303 USB

Type

?

Sound

Sound Effects

Settings for the selected device

Balance:

Output volume: Mute

Output Input

Show volume in menu bar 

Search

Select a device for sound output:
Name

Anker Soundsync A3303 USB
Internal Speakers Built-in

Type

?

left right
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Sistema Windows
Haga clic con el botón derecho en el icono de sonido > Abra Configuración 
del sonido > Seleccione el dispositivo de salida/Seleccione el dispositivo de 
entrada

Choose your output device

Output

Input

Device properties

63
Master volume

Manage sound devices

Sound

Headphones (Anker Soundsync A3303)

Choose your input device
Headphones (Anker Soundsync A3303)

Certain apps may be set up to use different sound devices than the one
selected here. Customize app volumes and devices in advanced sound options.

Certain apps may be set up to use different sound devices than the one
selected here. Customize app volumes and devices in advanced sound options.

Troubleshoot

Settings

Home

System
Display

Sound

Notifications & actions

Focus assist

Power & sleep

Storage

Tablet mode

Multitasking

Projecting to this PC

Shared experiences

Clipboard

Find a setting

!

Software 
Configuración de sonido > Micrófono/Altavoz

General

Settings

Speaker

Video

Chat
Virtual Background
Recording
Advanced Features

Test Speaker

Output Level

Anker Soundsync A3303

Output Volume:

Microphone Test Mic

Input Level:

Anker Soundsync A3303

Input Volume:

:

Audio
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b) Conexión a un ordenador (cable USB-C)

c) Conexión a un teléfono inteligente (emparejamiento Bluetooth)
Cuando se enciende, PowerConf+ accede automáticamente al modo de emparejamiento 
Bluetooth. Para establecer la conexión, seleccione “Anker PowerConf” en la lista de 
Bluetooth del dispositivo.

Anker PowerConf

Pulsar Acceder al modo de emparejamiento

Azul intermitente Emparejamiento por Bluetooth

Azul fijo Bluetooth conectado
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• Cada vez que encienda PowerConf+, se conectará automáticamente al 
último dispositivo conectado correctamente (si está disponible).

• Para desconectar el Bluetooth, pulse de nuevo el botón Bluetooth.

Encendido/Apagado
Mantenga pulsado el botón de encendido durante 2 segundos para 
encender el producto. El LED de estado se iluminará en sentido horario y, a 
continuación, se desvanecerá.
Para apagar el producto, mantenga pulsado el botón de encendido durante 
2 segundos.

2”

• PowerConf+ se encenderá automáticamente cuando se conecte al 
ordenador mediante un cable USB-C.

• PowerConf+ se apagará automáticamente después de 30 minutos de 
inactividad o sin detectar una fuente.
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Controles de botón 

Pulsar o mantener pulsado Subir/Bajar volumen

Pulsar Responder/Finalizar una llamada

Mantener pulsado durante 
2 segundos

Rechazar una llamada

Pulsar
Silenciar el micrófono o 
restablecer el sonido 

Pulsar Reproducir/Pausar la música 

LED de estado
Se ilumina en blanco durante 
2 segundos

Conectado a la alimentación o a un ordenador

Se ilumina en verde y después 
se desvanece

Llamada entrante

Se ilumina en azul 
parcialmente

Dirección de sonido detectada

Se ilumina en azul en sentido 
horario o contrahorario

Subir/Bajar el volumen

Se ilumina en rojo Silenciado

Se ilumina en verde 
Pulsar el botón de encendido para comprobar 
el nivel de la batería
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Carga

a) Carga de PowerConf+

b) Carga de un dispositivo externo

• Cuando PowerConf+ esté apagado o cargándose, no suministrará salida de carga.
• Cuando el nivel de batería restante sea inferior al 30 %, la corriente 

de salida de carga será de 5 V  1 A; cuando sea inferior al 10 %, 
PowerConf+ no suministrará salida de carga.
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Salida de audio

Se puede conectar un altavoz externo al puerto de salida AUX de 
PowerConf+ mediante el uso de un cable AUX (no incluido). El sonido se 
reproducirá a través del altavoz.

APLICACIÓN AnkerWork

Descargue la aplicación AnkerWork para disfrutar de una mejor experiencia.
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Especificaciones

  Las especificaciones están sujetas a cambios sin previo aviso.

Entrada de carga 5 V  2 A

Salida de carga 5 V  2,1 A

Valor nominal de la potencia de 
salida

3 W RMS

Capacidad de la batería 6700 mAh

Tiempo de carga 4 horas

Tiempo en llamada 24 horas

Tamaño del diafragma 1 × 1,75 pulg. (rango completo)

Respuesta de frecuencia 20 Hz-20 kHz

Versión de Bluetooth V 5.0

Alcance de Bluetooth 10 m  
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Récapitulatif

4 6

8 9 107

2 31 5

131211

1 Bouton multifonction 8 Bouton d'alimentation

2 Bouton de volume bas 9 Bouton Bluetooth

3  Bouton Muet 10 Voyant Bluetooth

4 Bouton d'appel 
téléphonique

11 Port USB (Type-A) pour la charge 
d'appareils externes

5 Bouton de volume haut 12 Port de sortie audio

6 LED d'état 13 Port de charge USB (Type-C)

7 Voyant d'alimentation 
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Connexion en cours  

a) Connexion à un PC (adaptateur USB Bluetooth)
Branchez l'adaptateur USB Bluetooth sur un port USB de votre PC, 
PowerConf+ est prêt à l'emploi lorsqu'il est allumé.

Anker PowerConf
Model:A3301

Anker Soundsync A3303
Model:A3303

• Un problème ? Vous devrez peut-être définir manuellement PowerConf+ comme 
périphérique audio pour votre système PC ou votre logiciel de conférence.

Système macOS
Préférences système > Son > Effets sonores / Sortie / Entrée    

Sound

Sound Effects

Settings for the selected device

Input volume:

Output volume: Mute

Input level:
Use ambient noise reduction

Output Input

Show volume in menu bar 

Search

Select a device for sound input:
Name
Anker Soundsync A3303 USB

Type

?

Sound

Sound Effects

Settings for the selected device

Balance:

Output volume: Mute

Output Input

Show volume in menu bar 

Search

Select a device for sound output:
Name

Anker Soundsync A3303 USB
Internal Speakers Built-in

Type

?

left right
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Système Windows
Clic droit sur l'icône du son > Ouvrir les paramètres de son > Choisissez votre 
périphérique de sortie / Choisissez votre périphérique d'entrée

Choose your output device

Output

Input

Device properties

63
Master volume

Manage sound devices

Sound

Headphones (Anker Soundsync A3303)

Choose your input device
Headphones (Anker Soundsync A3303)

Certain apps may be set up to use different sound devices than the one
selected here. Customize app volumes and devices in advanced sound options.

Certain apps may be set up to use different sound devices than the one
selected here. Customize app volumes and devices in advanced sound options.

Troubleshoot

Settings

Home

System
Display

Sound

Notifications & actions

Focus assist

Power & sleep

Storage

Tablet mode

Multitasking

Projecting to this PC

Shared experiences

Clipboard

Find a setting

!

Logiciel 
Paramètres audio > Microphone / Haut-parleur

General

Settings

Speaker

Video

Chat
Virtual Background
Recording
Advanced Features

Test Speaker

Output Level

Anker Soundsync A3303

Output Volume:

Microphone Test Mic

Input Level:

Anker Soundsync A3303

Input Volume:

:

Audio
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b) Connexion à un PC (câble USB-C)

C) Connexion à un smartphone (couplage Bluetooth)
Dès qu'il est allumé, PowerConf+ passe automatiquement en mode couplage Bluetooth. 
Sélectionnez « Anker PowerConf » dans la liste de périphériques Bluetooth de votre 
smartphone pour vous connecter.

Anker PowerConf

Appuyez une fois Entrer en mode de couplage

Bleu clignotant Couplage Bluetooth

Bleu fixe Bluetooth connecté
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• Chaque fois  que vous al lumez PowerConf+, i l  se connectera 
automatiquement au dernier appareil connecté si ce dernier est disponible.

• Pour déconnecter le Bluetooth, appuyez à nouveau sur le bouton Bluetooth.

Mise sous/hors tension
Appuyez sur le bouton d'alimentation et maintenez-le enfoncé pendant 
2 secondes pour allumer l'appareil. La LED d'état s'allumera dans le sens des 
aiguilles d'une montre, puis s'éteindra progressivement.
Pour éteindre l'appareil, maintenez le bouton d'alimentation enfoncé pendant 
2 secondes.

2”

• PowerConf+ s'allume automatiquement une fois connecté à votre PC à 
l'aide du câble USB-C.

• PowerConf+ s'éteindra automatiquement après 30 minutes d'inactivité 
ou en l'absence d'une source.
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Contrôles 

Appuyez ou appuyez et 
maintenez enfoncé

Augmenter/diminuer le volume

Appuyez une fois Répondre/Terminer un appel

Appuyez et maintenez 
pendant 2 secondes

Rejeter un appel

Appuyez une fois
Désactiver ou réactiver le 
microphone 

Appuyez une fois
Lire/mettre en pause de la 
musique 

LED d'état

Blanc fixe pendant 2 secondes
Connecté à une source d'alimentation ou à 
un PC

Vert clignotant Appel entrant

Partiellement bleu fixe Direction du son détectée

Bleu fixe dans le sens horaire 
ou antihoraire

Augmentation ou diminution du volume

Rouge Muet

Vert fixe 
Appuyez sur le bouton d'alimentation pour 
vérifier le niveau de la batterie
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En charge
a) Chargement de votre PowerConf+

b) Chargement d'un appareil externe

• Lorsqu’il est éteint ou en charge, PowerConf+ ne permettra pas le 
chargement d'un appareil externe.

• Le courant de charge sortant sera de 5 V  1 A lorsque le niveau de la 
batterie est inférieur à 30 % et la charge d'appareils externe n'est pas 
disponible s'il est inférieur à 10 %.
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Sortie audio

Branchez un haut-parleur externe à la prise AUX OUT du PowerConf+ à l'aide 
d'un câble AUX (non fourni). Le son sera reproduit par le haut-parleur.

APPLICATION AnkerWork

Téléchargez l’application AnkerWork pour profiter d’une expérience encore 
meilleure.
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Spécifications

 Les spécifications sont susceptibles d’être modifiées sans préavis.

Entrée de charge 5 V  2A

Sortie chargement 5V   2,1A

Puissance de sortie nominale 3 W RMS

Capacité de la batterie 6700 mAh

Temps de charge 4 heures

Temps de conversation 24 heures

Taille du haut-parleur 1 x 1,75 po (plage complète)

Réponse de fréquence 20 Hz - 20 kHz

Version Bluetooth V 5.0

Portée Bluetooth 10 m / 33 pi  
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Descrizione del prodotto

4 6

8 9 107

2 31 5

131211

1 Pulsante multifunzione 8 Tasto di accensione

2 Pulsante di riduzione del 
volume

9 Pulsante Bluetooth

3  
Pulsante di disattivazione 
audio 

10 LED Bluetooth

4 Pulsante chiamate 
telefoniche

11 Porta USB (Type-A) per la ricarica in 
uscita

5 Pulsante di aumento del 
volume

12 Porta uscita audio

6 LED di stato 13 Porta USB (Type-C) per la ricarica in 
entrata

7 LED alimentazione 
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Connessione in corso  
a) Collegamento al PC (adattatore USB Bluetooth)
Collegare l’adattatore USB Bluetooth a una porta USB del PC e PowerConf+ 
sarà quindi pronto per l’uso quando acceso.

Anker PowerConf
Model:A3301

Anker Soundsync A3303
Model:A3303

• Ci sono problemi? Potrebbe essere necessario impostare manualmente 
PowerConf+ come dispositivo audio per il sistema PC o come software 
per la gestione delle conferenze.

Sistema macOS
Preferenze di sistema> Audio > Effetti Audio/Uscita/Ingresso    

Sound

Sound Effects

Settings for the selected device

Input volume:

Output volume: Mute

Input level:
Use ambient noise reduction

Output Input

Show volume in menu bar 

Search

Select a device for sound input:
Name
Anker Soundsync A3303 USB

Type

?

Sound

Sound Effects

Settings for the selected device

Balance:

Output volume: Mute

Output Input

Show volume in menu bar 

Search

Select a device for sound output:
Name

Anker Soundsync A3303 USB
Internal Speakers Built-in

Type

?

left right
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Sistema Windows
Fare clic con il tasto destro sull’icona audio > Apri impostazioni audio > 
Scegli il dispositivo di uscita/Scegli il dispositivo di ingresso

Choose your output device

Output

Input

Device properties

63
Master volume

Manage sound devices

Sound

Headphones (Anker Soundsync A3303)

Choose your input device
Headphones (Anker Soundsync A3303)

Certain apps may be set up to use different sound devices than the one
selected here. Customize app volumes and devices in advanced sound options.

Certain apps may be set up to use different sound devices than the one
selected here. Customize app volumes and devices in advanced sound options.

Troubleshoot

Settings

Home

System
Display

Sound

Notifications & actions

Focus assist

Power & sleep

Storage

Tablet mode

Multitasking

Projecting to this PC

Shared experiences

Clipboard

Find a setting

!

Software
Impostazioni audio...> Microfono/Altoparlante

General

Settings

Speaker

Video

Chat
Virtual Background
Recording
Advanced Features

Test Speaker

Output Level

Anker Soundsync A3303

Output Volume:

Microphone Test Mic

Input Level:

Anker Soundsync A3303

Input Volume:

:

Audio
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b) Collegamento al PC (cavo USB-C)

c) Collegamento allo smartphone (associazione Bluetooth)
All’accensione, PowerConf+ entrerà automaticamente nella modalità di 
associazione Bluetooth. Selezionare “Anker PowerConf” dall’elenco Bluetooth 
dello smartphone per connettersi.

Anker PowerConf

Premere Attivare la modalità di associazione

Lampeggia in blu Associazione Bluetooth

Blu fisso Bluetooth connesso
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• Ogni volta che viene acceso, PowerConf+ si collegherà automaticamente 
all’ultimo dispositivo collegato correttamente, se disponibile.

• Per scollegare il Bluetooth, premere di nuovo il pulsante Bluetooth.

Accensione/Spegnimento
Tenere premuto il tasto di accensione per 2 secondi per accendere il dispositivo. 
Il LED di stato si accenderà e la spia diventerà successivamente più soffusa.
Per spegnere, tenere premuto il tasto di accensione sugli auricolari per 2 secondi.

2”

• PowerConf+ si accenderà automaticamente una volta collegato al PC 
utilizzando il cavo USB-C.

• PowerConf+ si spegne automaticamente dopo 30 minuti di inattività o se 
non viene più fornita l’alimentazione.
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Controlli pulsanti 

Premere o tenere premuto Aumenta/Diminuisci volume

Premere Rispondi/Termina chiamata

Tenere premuto per 2 secondi Rifiuta chiamata

Premere Disattiva o ripristina microfono 

Premere Riproduci/Metti in pausa musica 

LED di stato

Si accende per 2 secondi
Collegamento a una fonte di alimentazione 
o a un PC

Lampeggia in verde Chiamata in arrivo

Si accende parzialmente in blu Direzione audio rilevata

Si accende in blu in senso 
orario o antiorario

Aumenta/Diminuisci volume

Diventa rosso Audio disattivato

Si accende in verde 
Premere il tasto di accensione per controllare il 
livello della batteria



43    IT

Ricarica
a) Ricarica di PowerConf+

b) Ricarica di un dispositivo esterno

• Quando PowerConf+ è spento o in carica non potrà fornire alimentazione 
ad altri dispositivi.

• Quando la batteria rimanente è inferiore al 30%, la corrente di carica sarà 
di 5 V  1 A; se inferiore al 10%, PowerConf+ non si ricaricherà.
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Uscita audio
Collegare un altoparlante esterno alla porta AUX OUT di PowerConf+ 
utilizzando un cavo AUX (non fornito). L’audio verrà riprodotto attraverso 
l’altoparlante.

APP AnkerWork

Per un'esperienza d'utilizzo ottimale del prodotto, scaricare l'app AnkerWork.
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Specifiche

  Le specifiche sono soggette a modifiche senza preavviso.

Potenza di ingresso della ricarica 5 V   2 A

Uscita di carica 5 V   2,1 A

Potenza nominale in uscita RMS 3 W

Capacità della batteria 6700 mAh

Durata della ricarica 4 ore

Tempo di chiamata 24 ore

Dimensioni driver 1 x 1,75” (full range)

Risposta in frequenza 20 Hz - 20 kHz

Versione Bluetooth V 5.0

Portata Bluetooth 10 m  
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Краткий обзор

4 6

8 9 107

2 31 5

131211

1 Многофункциональная кнопка 8 Кнопка питания

2 Кнопка уменьшения громкости 9 Кнопка Bluetooth

3 Кнопка «Без звука» 10 Светодиодный индик атор 
Bluetooth

4 Кнопка телефонного вызова 11 Порт USB (Type-A) для зарядки 
других устройств

5 Кнопка увеличения громкости 12 Порт аудиовыхода

6 Светодиод состояния 13 Порт USB (Type-C) для зарядки

7 Светодиодный индик атор 
питания 
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Подключение  
а) Подключение к ПК (USB-адаптер Bluetooth)
Подключите USB-адаптер Bluetooth к порту USB на своем ПК. После 
включения питания устройство PowerConf+ готово к использованию.

Anker PowerConf
Model:A3301

Anker Soundsync A3303
Model:A3303

• Возникла проблема? Вам может потребоваться вручную настроить 
PowerConf+ в качестве звукового устройства на вашем ПК или 
программном обеспечении для конференц-связи.

Система macOS
Настройки системы  >  Звук  >  Звуковые эффекты / Ввод / Вывод    

Sound

Sound Effects

Settings for the selected device

Input volume:

Output volume: Mute

Input level:
Use ambient noise reduction

Output Input

Show volume in menu bar 

Search

Select a device for sound input:
Name
Anker Soundsync A3303 USB

Type

?

Sound

Sound Effects

Settings for the selected device

Balance:

Output volume: Mute

Output Input

Show volume in menu bar 

Search

Select a device for sound output:
Name

Anker Soundsync A3303 USB
Internal Speakers Built-in

Type

?

left right
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Система Windows
Щелкните правой кнопкой мыши на значке звука > Откройте Звуковые 
настройки > Выберите устройство для вывода / ввода звука

Choose your output device

Output

Input

Device properties

63
Master volume

Manage sound devices

Sound

Headphones (Anker Soundsync A3303)

Choose your input device
Headphones (Anker Soundsync A3303)

Certain apps may be set up to use different sound devices than the one
selected here. Customize app volumes and devices in advanced sound options.

Certain apps may be set up to use different sound devices than the one
selected here. Customize app volumes and devices in advanced sound options.

Troubleshoot

Settings

Home

System
Display

Sound

Notifications & actions

Focus assist

Power & sleep

Storage

Tablet mode

Multitasking

Projecting to this PC

Shared experiences

Clipboard

Find a setting

!

Программное обеспечение
Звуковые настройки > Микрофон / Динамик

General

Settings

Speaker

Video

Chat
Virtual Background
Recording
Advanced Features

Test Speaker

Output Level

Anker Soundsync A3303

Output Volume:

Microphone Test Mic

Input Level:

Anker Soundsync A3303

Input Volume:

:

Audio
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б) Подключение к ПК (кабель USB-C)

в) Подключение к смартфону (сопряжение через Bluetooth)
После включения питания PowerConf+ автоматически переходит в режим 
сопряжения через Bluetooth Выберите «Anker PowerConf» в списке Bluetooth-
устройств на вашем смартфоне для подключения.

Anker PowerConf

Нажмите Переход в режим сопряжения

Мигает синим Сопряжение Bluetooth

Горит синим Bluetooth подключен
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• При каждом включении PowerConf+ устройство будет автоматически 
подключаться к последнему успешно подключенному устройству в 
зоне действия Bluetooth, если оно доступно.

• Чтобы отключить Bluetooth, нажмите кнопку Bluetooth снова.

Включение/выключение
Для включения нажмите и удерживайте кнопку питания в течение 2 секунд. 
Светодиоды состояния загорятся по часовой стрелке и затем потухнут.
Для отключения нажмите и удерживайте кнопку питания в течение 2 секунд.

2”

• PowerConf+ автоматически включится при подключении к вашему ПК 
с помощью кабеля USB-C.

• PowerConf+ автоматически отключится после 30 минут бездействия 
или отсутствия источника питания.
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Кнопки управления 

Нажмите или нажмите и 
удерживайте

Увеличение / уменьшение 
громкости

Нажмите Принять / завершить вызов

Нажмите и удерживайте 
2 секунды Отклонить вызов

Нажмите Отключить или включить 
звук микрофона 

Нажмите Воспроизведение / 
приостановка музыки 

Светодиод состояния

Загорается белым на 2 секунды Подключено к источнику питания или ПК

Медленно мигает зеленым Входящий вызов

Частично загорается синим Обнаружено направление звука

Загорается синим по часовой 
стрелке или против часовой стрелки Увеличение / уменьшение громкости

Загорается красным Звук отключен

Загорается зеленым Нажмите кнопку  питания,  чтобы 
проверить уровень заряда аккумулятора
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Зарядка
а) Зарядка PowerConf+

б) Зарядка внешнего устройства

• При отключенном питании или зарядке PowerConf+, устройство не 
будет осуществлять зарядку внешнего устройства.

• При уровне заряда аккумулятора менее 30% ток зарядки внешнего 
устройства составит 5 В  1 А; при уровне заряда аккумулятора 
менее 10% PowerConf+ не будет заряжать внешние устройства.
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Аудиовыход

Подключите внешнюю колонку к разъему AUX OUT на PowerConf+ с 
помощью кабеля AUX (не входит в комплект). Звук будет воспроизводиться 
через колонку.

ПРИЛОЖЕНИЕ AnkerWork

Скачайте приложение AnkerWork, чтобы повысить удобство работы.
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Технические характеристики

 Технические характеристики могут быть изменены без предварительного 
уведомления.

Входной ток зарядки 5 В   2 А

Выходной ток зарядки 5 В   2,1 А

Номинальная мощность выходного 
сигнала 3 Вт (среднеквадратичная)

Емкость аккумулятора 6700 мА ч

Время зарядки 4 часа

Время разговора 24 часа

Размер динамика 1 x 1,75 дюйма (полный диапазон)

Частотная характеристика 20 Гц – 20 кГц

Версия Bluetooth V 5.0

Радиус действия Bluetooth 10 м  
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Visão Rápida

4 6

8 9 107

2 31 5

131211

1 Botão multifunção 8 Botão liga/desliga

2 Botão para diminuir o volume 9 Botão Bluetooth

3 Botão mudo 10 LED de Bluetooth

4 Botão de chamada 
telefônica

11 Porta USB (tipo A) para saída de 
carregamento

5  Botão para aumentar o 
volume

12 Porta de saída de áudio

6 LED de status 13 Porta USB (tipo C) para entrada de 
carregamento

7 LED de alimentação 
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Conectando  
a) Conecte ao computador (adaptador USB Bluetooth)
Conecte o adaptador USB Bluetooth em uma porta USB no seu computador; 
o PowerConf+ está pronto para uso quando alimentado.

Anker PowerConf
Model:A3301

Anker Soundsync A3303
Model:A3303

• Algum problema? Você pode precisar definir manualmente o PowerConf+ 
como o dispositivo de áudio para seu sistema de computador ou software 
de conferência.

Sistema macOS
Preferências de sistema > Som > Efeitos sonoros/saída/entrada    

Sound

Sound Effects

Settings for the selected device

Input volume:

Output volume: Mute

Input level:
Use ambient noise reduction

Output Input

Show volume in menu bar 

Search

Select a device for sound input:
Name
Anker Soundsync A3303 USB

Type

?

Sound

Sound Effects

Settings for the selected device

Balance:

Output volume: Mute

Output Input

Show volume in menu bar 

Search

Select a device for sound output:
Name

Anker Soundsync A3303 USB
Internal Speakers Built-in

Type

?

left right
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Sistema Windows
Clique com o botão direito no ícone de som > Abrir configurações de som > 
Escolha seu dispositivo de saída/Escolha seu dispositivo de entrada

Choose your output device

Output

Input

Device properties

63
Master volume

Manage sound devices

Sound

Headphones (Anker Soundsync A3303)

Choose your input device
Headphones (Anker Soundsync A3303)

Certain apps may be set up to use different sound devices than the one
selected here. Customize app volumes and devices in advanced sound options.

Certain apps may be set up to use different sound devices than the one
selected here. Customize app volumes and devices in advanced sound options.

Troubleshoot

Settings

Home

System
Display

Sound

Notifications & actions

Focus assist

Power & sleep

Storage

Tablet mode

Multitasking

Projecting to this PC

Shared experiences

Clipboard

Find a setting

!

Software 
Configurações de áudio > Microfone/Alto-falante

General

Settings

Speaker

Video

Chat
Virtual Background
Recording
Advanced Features

Test Speaker

Output Level

Anker Soundsync A3303

Output Volume:

Microphone Test Mic

Input Level:

Anker Soundsync A3303

Input Volume:

:

Audio
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b) Conecte ao computador (cabo USB-C)

C) Conecte ao smartphone (emparelhamento Bluetooth)
Quando ligado, o PowerConf+ entrará automaticamente no modo de 
emparelhamento Bluetooth. Selecione "Anker PowerConf" na lista de Bluetooth 
do seu smartphone para se conectar.

Anker PowerConf

Pressione Ative o modo de emparelhamento

Pisca na cor azul Emparelhamento Bluetooth

Luz azul constante Bluetooth conectado
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• Toda vez  que você l igar  o  PowerConf+,  e les  se  conectarão 
automaticamente ao último dispositivo conectado caso esteja disponível.

• Para desconectar o Bluetooth, pressione o botão Bluetooth novamente.

Ligando/desligando

Mantenha pressionado o botão liga/desliga por 2 segundos para ligar. O LED 
de status se acenderá no sentido horário e depois apagará.
Para desligar, mantenha o botão liga/desliga pressionado por 2 segundos.

2”

• O PowerConf+ ligará automaticamente depois que for conectado ao seu 
computador usando o cabo USB-C.

• O PowerConf+ desligará automaticamente após 30 minutos de 
inatividade ou sem fonte de áudio.
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Botões de controle 

Pressione ou mantenha 
pressionado

Aumentar/Diminuir Volume

Pressione Atender/encerrar chamada

Mantenha pressionado por 2 
segundos

Rejeitar chamada

Pressione
Silenciar ou restaurar o 
microfone 

Pressione Reproduzir/pausar música 

LED de status
Acende na cor branca por 2 
segundos

Conectado à energia ou computador

Pisca em verde Chamada recebida

Acende parcialmente em azul Direção de som detectada

Acende-se na cor azul no 
sentido horário ou anti-horário

Aumentar/diminuir o volume

Fica vermelha Mudo

Acende na cor verde 
Pressione o botão liga/desliga para ver o nível 
da bateria
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Carregando
a) Carregar o seu PowerConf+

b) Carregar um dispositivo externo

• Quando desligado ou sendo carregado, o PowerConf+ não carregará 
outro aparelho.

• Quando a bateria restante for menos de 30%, a corrente de saída de 
carga será 5V  1A; caso esteja inferior a 10%, não haverá carga de 
saída do PowerConf+.



Saída de áudio

Conecte um alto-falante externo à porta de saída AUX do PowerConf+ usando 
um cabo AUX (não incluso). O áudio será reproduzido pelo alto-falante.

APLICATIVO AnkerWork

Baixe o aplicativo AnkerWork para aprimorar a sua experiência.

PT-BR    62
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Especificações

  As especificações estão sujeitas a alterações sem aviso prévio.

Alterar entrada 5V  2A

Saída de carregamento 5V   2,1A

Potência de saída nominal RMS de 3W

Capacidade da bateria 6700 mAh

Tempo de carregamento 4 horas

Tempo de conversa 24 horas

Tamanho do driver 1 x 1,75" (alcance completo)

Resposta de frequência 20 Hz - 20 kHz

Versão do Bluetooth V 5.0

Alcance do Bluetooth 10 m / 33 pés  
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各部分の名称

4 6

8 9 107

2 31 5

131211

1 多機能ボタン 8 電源ボタン

2 音量ダウンボタン 9 Bluetooth ボタン

3 ミュートボタン 10 Bluetooth LED

4 通話ボタン 11 USB-A 出力ポート

5  音量アップボタン 12 AUX ポート

6 ステータス LED 13 USB-C 入力ポート

7 電源 LED 
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接続  
a) PC に接続する (Bluetooth USB アダプタ )
Bluetooth USB アダプタを PC の USB ポートに取り付けます。本製品の電源
がオンになりましたら使用可能です。

 

Anker PowerConf
Model:A3301

Anker Soundsync A3303
Model:A3303

• PC のシステム設定またはオンライン会議アプリの設定で本製品をオーディ
オ機器として手動で設定することが必要になる場合があります。

macOS システム
[ システム環境設定 ] > [ サウンド ] > [ サウンドエフェクト ]/[ 出力 ]/[ 入力 ]    

Sound

Sound Effects

Settings for the selected device

Input volume:

Output volume: Mute

Input level:
Use ambient noise reduction

Output Input

Show volume in menu bar 

Search

Select a device for sound input:
Name
Anker Soundsync A3303 USB

Type

?

Sound

Sound Effects

Settings for the selected device

Balance:

Output volume: Mute

Output Input

Show volume in menu bar 

Search

Select a device for sound output:
Name

Anker Soundsync A3303 USB
Internal Speakers Built-in

Type

?

left right
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Windows OS
サウンドアイコンを右クリック > [ サウンドの設定を開く ] > [ 出力デバイス
を選択してください ] / [ 入力デバイスを選択してください ]

Choose your output device

Output

Input

Device properties

63
Master volume

Manage sound devices

Sound

Headphones (Anker Soundsync A3303)

Choose your input device
Headphones (Anker Soundsync A3303)

Certain apps may be set up to use different sound devices than the one
selected here. Customize app volumes and devices in advanced sound options.

Certain apps may be set up to use different sound devices than the one
selected here. Customize app volumes and devices in advanced sound options.

Troubleshoot

Settings

Home

System
Display

Sound

Notifications & actions

Focus assist

Power & sleep

Storage

Tablet mode

Multitasking

Projecting to this PC

Shared experiences

Clipboard

Find a setting

!

オンライン会議アプリの設定 ( 下記操作は一例です )
[ オーディオ設定 ...] > [ マイク / スピーカー ]

General

Settings

Speaker

Video

Chat
Virtual Background
Recording
Advanced Features

Test Speaker

Output Level

Anker Soundsync A3303

Output Volume:

Microphone Test Mic

Input Level:

Anker Soundsync A3303

Input Volume:

:

Audio
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b) PC に接続する (USB-C ケーブル )

C) スマートフォンに接続する (Bluetooth ペアリング )
本製品は電源がオンになると、Bluetooth ペアリングモードに自動的に切り替
わります。 スマートフォンの Bluetooth 機器リストで [Anker PowerConf] を選
択して、接続します。

Anker PowerConf

押す ペアリングモードに入る

青色で点滅 Bluetooth ペアリング中

青色に点灯 ペアリング完了
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• 本製品の電源をオンにすると、前回接続された機器が利用可能な場合は、
その機器に自動的に接続されます。

• Bluetooth 接続を解除するには、Bluetooth ボタンを再度押してください。

電源オン / オフ
電源をオンにするには、電源ボタンを 2 秒間長押しします。 ステータス LED
が時計回りに点灯し、その後フェードアウトします。
電源をオフにする場合には、電源ボタンを 2 秒間長押しします。

2”

• USB-C ケーブルを使用して PC に接続すると、本製品の電源が自動的に
オンになります。

• 30 分間非アクティブの状態にあるか、電源供給がない場合は、自動的に
電源がオフになります。
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ボタンの操作方法 

押す、または長押し 音量のアップ / ダウン

押す 着信に応答する / 通話を終
了する

2 秒間長押し 着信を拒否する

押す マイクをミュートする、ま
たはミュートを解除する 

押す 音楽を再生 / 一時停止 

ステータス LED

2 秒間白色に点灯 電源または PC に接続

緑色にゆっくりと点滅 着信

一部が青色に点灯 点灯した方向から音を検知

時計回りまたは反時計回りに
青色に点灯 音量アップまたはダウン

赤色に点灯 ミュート中

緑色に点灯 電源ボタンを押してバッテリー残量を確認し
ます
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充電
a) 本製品を充電する

b) 外部機器を充電する

• 本製品の電源がオフまたは、充電中の場合は、外部機器への充電はでき
ません。

• 本製品のバッテリー残量が 30% 未満の場合は、充電の出力電流が 5V  
1A になります。バッテリー残量が 10% 未満の場合は、外部機器への充
電出力が行われません。
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オーディオ出力
AUX ケーブル ( 別売り ) を使用して、本製品の AUX ポートに外付けスピーカ
ーを接続します。 オーディオはスピーカー経由で再生されます。

AnkerWork アプリ
AnkerWork アプリをダウンロードすると、より充実した機能をお楽しみいた
だけます。
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製品の仕様

  仕様は予告なく変更されることがあります。

充電入力 5V  2A

充電出力 5V  2.1A

オーディオ出力 3W

バッテリー容量 6700 mAh

充電時間 約 4 時間

連続通話時間 最大 24 時間

ドライバーのサイズ 1 x 1.75 インチ ( フルレンジ )

周波数応答 20 Hz - 20 kHz

通信方式 Bluetooth 5

Bluetooth 動作範囲 10 m  
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요약

4 6

8 9 107

2 31 5

131211

1 다기능 버튼 8 전원 버튼

2 볼륨 줄이기 버튼 9 Bluetooth 버튼

3 음소거 버튼 10 Bluetooth LED

4 전화 통화 버튼 11 충전용 USB 출력 포트 (A 형 )

5 볼륨 높이기 버튼 12 오디오 출력 포트

6 상태 LED 13 충전용 USB 입력 포트 (C 형 )

7 전원 LED 
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연결 중  
a) PC 에 연결 (Bluetooth USB 어댑터 사용 )
Bluetooth USB 어댑터를 PC 의 USB 포트에 연결하고 전원을 켜면 PowerConf+ 를 
사용할 준비가 완료됩니다 .

Anker PowerConf
Model:A3301

Anker Soundsync A3303
Model:A3303

• 문제가 있는 경우 수동으로 PowerConf+ 를 PC 시스템 또는 회의용 소프트웨어
용 오디오 장치로 설정해야 합니다 .

macOS 시스템
시스템 환경 설정 > 사운드 > 사운드 효과 / 출력 / 입력    

Sound

Sound Effects

Settings for the selected device

Input volume:

Output volume: Mute

Input level:
Use ambient noise reduction

Output Input

Show volume in menu bar 

Search

Select a device for sound input:
Name
Anker Soundsync A3303 USB

Type

?

Sound

Sound Effects

Settings for the selected device

Balance:

Output volume: Mute

Output Input

Show volume in menu bar 

Search

Select a device for sound output:
Name

Anker Soundsync A3303 USB
Internal Speakers Built-in

Type

?

left right
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Windows 시스템
사운드 아이콘 > 사운드 설정 열기 > 출력 장치 선택 / 입력 장치 선택을 차례대로 마
우스 오른쪽 버튼으로 클릭

Choose your output device

Output

Input

Device properties

63
Master volume

Manage sound devices

Sound

Headphones (Anker Soundsync A3303)

Choose your input device
Headphones (Anker Soundsync A3303)

Certain apps may be set up to use different sound devices than the one
selected here. Customize app volumes and devices in advanced sound options.

Certain apps may be set up to use different sound devices than the one
selected here. Customize app volumes and devices in advanced sound options.

Troubleshoot

Settings

Home

System
Display

Sound

Notifications & actions

Focus assist

Power & sleep

Storage

Tablet mode

Multitasking

Projecting to this PC

Shared experiences

Clipboard

Find a setting

!

소프트웨어
오디오 설정 > 마이크 / 스피커

General

Settings

Speaker

Video

Chat
Virtual Background
Recording
Advanced Features

Test Speaker

Output Level

Anker Soundsync A3303

Output Volume:

Microphone Test Mic

Input Level:

Anker Soundsync A3303

Input Volume:

:

Audio
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b) PC 에 연결 (USB-C 케이블 사용 )

C) 스마트폰에 연결 (Bluetooth 페어링 사용 )
전원을 켜면 PowerConf+ 가 자동으로 Bluetooth 페어링 모드에 돌입합니다 . 스마트폰의 
Bluetooth 목록에서 'Anker PowerConf' 를 선택하여 연결합니다 .

Anker PowerConf

누릅니다 . 페어링 모드 전환

파란색으로 깜박임 Bluetooth 페어링

파란색 유지 Bluetooth 연결됨



77    KO

• PowerConf+ 의 전원을 켤 때마다 , 마지막으로 연결된 장치 ( 있을 경우 ) 에 자
동으로 연결됩니다 .

• Bluetooth 연결을 해제하려면 Bluetooth 버튼을 다시 누르십시오 .

전원 켜기 / 끄기
전원 버튼을 2 초간 길게 눌러 전원을 켭니다 . 상태 표시등 (LED) 에 불빛이 시계 방
향 순서대로 켜졌다가 꺼집니다 .
전원을 끄려면 전원 버튼을 2 초간 길게 누르십시오 .

2”

• USB-C 케이블을 사용하여 PC 에 연결하면 PowerConf+ 가 자동으로 켜집니다 .
• 30 분 동안 장치를 조작하지 않거나 전원을 공급하지 않으면 PowerConf+ 의 

전원이 자동으로 꺼집니다 .



KO    78

버튼 컨트롤 

누르거나 또는 길게 누릅니다 . 볼륨 높이기 / 줄이기

누릅니다 . 전화 받기 / 통화 종료

2 초간 길게 누릅니다 . 통화 응답 거부

누릅니다 . 마이크 음소거 또는 복구 

누릅니다 . 음악 재생 / 일시중지 

상태 LED

2 초간 흰색 불 점등 전원 또는 PC 에 연결됨

녹색 점멸 수신 전화

파란색 일부 점등 사운드 방향 탐지됨

시계 방향 또는 시계 반대 방향 순
서대로 청색 점등 볼륨 높이기 / 줄이기

빨간색 점등 음소거됨

녹색 점등 전원 버튼을 눌러 배터리 잔량 확인
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충전

a) PowerConf+ 충전

b) 외부 장치 충전

• 전원이 꺼져있거나 충전 중일 때는 PowerConf+ 가 충전되지 않습니다 .
• 배터리 잔량이 30% 미만인 경우 충전 전류는 5V   1A 가 되며 , 10% 미만일 

때는 PowerConf+ 가 충전되지 않습니다 .
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오디오 출력
AUX 케이블 ( 별도 구매 ) 을 이용해 PowerConf+ 의 AUX OUT 포트에 외부 스피커
를 연결합니다 . 스피커를 통해 오디오가 재생됩니다 .

AnkerWork 앱
더 나은 경험을 위해 AnkerWork 앱을 다운로드하세요 .
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사양

  사양은 사전 통지 없이 변경될 수 있습니다 .

충전 입력 5V  2A

충전 5V  2.1A

정격 출력 전원 3W RMS

배터리 용량 6700 mAh

충전 시간 4 시간

기본 통화 시간 24 시간

드라이버 크기 1 x 1.75” ( 전체 범위 )

주파수 응답 20 Hz - 20 kHz

Bluetooth 버전 V 5.0

Bluetooth 범위 10 m  
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概览

4 6

8 9 107

2 31 5

131211

1 多功能按钮 8 电源按钮

2 调低音量按钮 9 蓝牙按钮

3 静音按钮 10 蓝牙 LED 指示灯

4 通话按钮 11 用于充电输出的 USB 端口 (Type-A)

5 调高音量按钮 12 音频输出端口

6 状态 LED 指示灯 13 用于充电输入的 USB 端口 (Type-C)

7 电源 LED 指示灯 
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连接  
a) 连接到电脑（蓝牙 USB 适配器）
将蓝牙 USB 适配器插入电脑 USB 端口，打开电源即可使用 PowerConf+。

Anker PowerConf
Model:A3301

Anker Soundsync A3303
Model:A3303

• 仍然有问题？ 您可能需要手动在电脑系统或会议软件中将 PowerConf+ 设
置为音频设备。

macOS 系统
系统偏好设置 > 声音 > 声音效果 / 输出 / 输入    

Sound

Sound Effects

Settings for the selected device

Input volume:

Output volume: Mute

Input level:
Use ambient noise reduction

Output Input

Show volume in menu bar 

Search

Select a device for sound input:
Name
Anker Soundsync A3303 USB

Type

?

Sound

Sound Effects

Settings for the selected device

Balance:

Output volume: Mute

Output Input

Show volume in menu bar 

Search

Select a device for sound output:
Name

Anker Soundsync A3303 USB
Internal Speakers Built-in

Type

?

left right
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Windows 系统
右键点击声音图标 > 打开“声音”设置 > 选择输出设备 / 选择输入设备

Choose your output device

Output

Input

Device properties

63
Master volume

Manage sound devices

Sound

Headphones (Anker Soundsync A3303)

Choose your input device
Headphones (Anker Soundsync A3303)

Certain apps may be set up to use different sound devices than the one
selected here. Customize app volumes and devices in advanced sound options.

Certain apps may be set up to use different sound devices than the one
selected here. Customize app volumes and devices in advanced sound options.

Troubleshoot

Settings

Home

System
Display

Sound

Notifications & actions

Focus assist

Power & sleep

Storage

Tablet mode

Multitasking

Projecting to this PC

Shared experiences

Clipboard

Find a setting

!

软件 
音频设置 > 麦克风 / 扬声器

General

Settings

Speaker

Video

Chat
Virtual Background
Recording
Advanced Features

Test Speaker

Output Level

Anker Soundsync A3303

Output Volume:

Microphone Test Mic

Input Level:

Anker Soundsync A3303

Input Volume:

:

Audio
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b) 连接到电脑（USB-C 线缆）

c) 连接到智能手机（蓝牙配对）
开机时，PowerConf+ 会自动进入蓝牙配对模式。 在智能手机的蓝牙列表中，选
择“Anker PowerConf”进行连接。

Anker PowerConf

按下 进入配对模式

蓝色闪烁 蓝牙配对

蓝色常亮 蓝牙已连接
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• 每次开机，PowerConf+ 都会自动连接到上一次成功连接的设备（如有）。
• 要断开蓝牙连接，请再次按下蓝牙按钮。

开机 / 关机
按住电源按钮 2 秒钟以开机。 状态 LED 指示灯将顺时针亮起，然后逐渐熄灭。
要关机，请按住电源按钮 2 秒钟。

2”

• 当通过 USB-C 线与电脑连接时，PowerConf+ 会自动开机。
• 30 分钟未使用或断开电源后，PowerConf+ 会自动关机。
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按钮控制 

按下或按住 调高 / 调低音量

按下 接听 / 结束通话

按住 2 秒钟 拒绝来电

按下 静音或恢复麦克风 

按下 播放 / 暂停音乐 

状态 LED 指示灯

白灯亮起 2 秒钟 已连接电源或电脑

绿色呼吸灯 来电

部分蓝灯亮起 检测到声源方位

蓝灯顺时针或逆时针亮起 调高 / 调低音量

红灯亮起 静音

绿灯亮起 按下电源按钮以查看电池电量
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充电

a) 为 PowerConf+ 充电

b) 为外部设备充电

• 当关机或正在充电时，PowerConf+ 将不会充电输出。
• 剩余电量不足 30% 时，充电输出电流将为 5V   1A；如果剩余电量不足 

10%，PowerConf+ 将停止进行充电输出。
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音频输出
使用 AUX 线（未随附）将外部扬声器连接至 PowerConf+ 的 AUX OUT 端口。 
音频将通过扬声器播放。

AnkerWork 应用程序
下载 AnkerWork 应用程序以增强体验。
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产品参数

  规格如有变更，恕不另行通知。

充电输入 5V  2A

充电输出 5V  2.1A

额定输出功率 3W RMS

电池容量 6700 mAh

充电时长 4 小时

通话时长 24 小时

驱动单元大小 1 x 1.75 英寸（全范围）

频率范围 20 Hz - 20 kHz

蓝牙版本 V 5.0

蓝牙范围 10 m  
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概觀

4 6

8 9 107

2 31 5

131211

1 多功能按鈕 8 電源按鈕

2 音量降低按鈕 9 藍牙按鈕

3 靜音按鈕 10 藍牙 LED 燈

4 通話按鈕 11 充電輸出 USB 連接埠 (Type-A)

5 音量增加按鈕 12 音訊輸出連接埠

6 狀態 LED 13 充電輸入 USB 連接埠 (Type-C)

7 電源 LED 燈 
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連線  

a) 連接 PC ( 藍牙 USB 轉接器 )
將藍牙 USB 轉接器插入 PC 的 USB 連接埠，當開機時 PowerConf+ 已準備就緒。

Anker PowerConf
Model:A3301

Anker Soundsync A3303
Model:A3303

• 遇到問題？ 您可能需要手動將 PowerConf+ 設為 PC 系統或會議軟體的音
訊裝置。

macOS 系統
系統偏好設定  >  聲音  >  音效 / 輸出 / 輸入    

Sound

Sound Effects

Settings for the selected device

Input volume:

Output volume: Mute

Input level:
Use ambient noise reduction

Output Input

Show volume in menu bar 

Search

Select a device for sound input:
Name
Anker Soundsync A3303 USB

Type

?

Sound

Sound Effects

Settings for the selected device

Balance:

Output volume: Mute

Output Input

Show volume in menu bar 

Search

Select a device for sound output:
Name

Anker Soundsync A3303 USB
Internal Speakers Built-in

Type

?

left right
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Windows 系統
在聲音圖示上按滑鼠右鍵 > 開啟音效設定 > 選擇您的輸出裝置 / 選擇您的輸入
裝置

Choose your output device

Output

Input

Device properties

63
Master volume

Manage sound devices

Sound

Headphones (Anker Soundsync A3303)

Choose your input device
Headphones (Anker Soundsync A3303)

Certain apps may be set up to use different sound devices than the one
selected here. Customize app volumes and devices in advanced sound options.

Certain apps may be set up to use different sound devices than the one
selected here. Customize app volumes and devices in advanced sound options.

Troubleshoot

Settings

Home

System
Display

Sound

Notifications & actions

Focus assist

Power & sleep

Storage

Tablet mode

Multitasking

Projecting to this PC

Shared experiences

Clipboard

Find a setting

!

軟體 
音訊設定  > 麥克風 / 喇叭

General

Settings

Speaker

Video

Chat
Virtual Background
Recording
Advanced Features

Test Speaker

Output Level

Anker Soundsync A3303

Output Volume:

Microphone Test Mic

Input Level:

Anker Soundsync A3303

Input Volume:

:

Audio
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b) 連接 PC (USB-C 纜線 )

C) 連接智慧型手機 ( 藍牙配對 )
開機時，PowerConf+ 將會自動進入藍牙配對模式。 在智慧型手機的藍牙清單中選擇「Anker 
PowerConf」以連接它。

Anker PowerConf

按下 進入配對模式

閃爍藍燈 藍牙配對

持續亮起藍燈 藍牙已連線
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• 每次將 PowerConf + 開機時，它將會自動連線至您上次成功連線的裝置（如
果有的話）。

• 如要中斷藍牙連線，請再次按下藍牙按鈕。

開啟 / 關閉電源
同時按住電源按鈕 2 秒以開機。 LED 將會以順時針方向亮起，然後熄滅。
如要關機，按住電源按鈕 2 秒。

2”

• 使用 USB-C 纜線連接 PC 後，PowerConf+ 將會自動開機。
• 在閒置或未連接聲源 30 分鐘後，PowerConf+ 將會自動關機。
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按鈕控制項 

按下或按住 音量增加 / 降低

按下 接聽 / 結束通話

按住 2 秒 拒絕來電

按下 靜音或恢復麥克風聲音 

按下 播放 / 暫停音樂 

狀態 LED

亮起白燈 2 秒 連接至電源或 PC

綠色呼吸燈 有來電

部分亮起藍燈 偵測到聲源方向

以順時針或逆時針方向亮起藍
燈 提高或降低音量

亮起紅燈 已靜音

亮起綠燈 按下電源按鈕以檢查電池電量
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充電

a) 為 PowerConf+ 充電

b) 為外部裝置充電

• 當已關機或是在充電中時，PowerConf + 將不會輸出充電。
• 當剩餘電池電量低於 30% 時，充電輸出電流將為 5V   1A；如果電量低

於 10% 時，PowerConf + 將不會輸出充電。
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音訊輸出
使用 AUX 連接線（未隨附）將外部喇叭連接至 PowerConf + 的 AUX OUT 連接埠。 
將會透過喇叭播放音訊。

AnkerWork 應用程式
下載 AnkerWork 應用程式，享受較佳體驗。
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規格

  規格可能隨時變更，恕不另行通知。

充電輸入 5V  2A

充電輸出 5V  2.1A

額定輸出功率 3W RMS

電池容量 6700 mAh

充電時間 4 小時

通話時間 24 小時

單體大小 1 x 1.75”（全範圍）

頻率響應 20 Hz - 20 kHz

藍牙版本 V 5.0

藍牙範圍 10 m  
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نظرة سريعة
4 6

8 9 107

2 31 5

131211

زر التشغيل 8 زر متعدد الوظائف  1

Bluetooth زر 9 زر خفض مستوى الصوت 2

Bluetooth مؤشر 10 زر كتم الصوت  3

منفذ USB (النوع أ) للشحن 11 زر المكالمة الهاتفية 4

منفذ إخراج الصوت 12 زر رفع مستوى الصوت 5

منفذ USB (النوع ج) للشحن 13 مؤشر LED للحالة 6

مؤشر الطاقة  7
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الاتصال  
(Bluetooth USB محول) أ) الاتصال بجهاز الكمبيوتر

 +PowerConf على جهاز الكمبيوتر الخاص بك، ويصبح USB بمنفذ Bluetooth USB وَصل محول
جاهزًا للاستخدام عند التشغيل.

 

Anker PowerConf
Model:A3301

Anker Soundsync A3303
Model:A3303

هل تواجه مشاكل؟ قد تحتاج إلى تعيين PowerConf+ يدويًا كجهاز صوت لنظام الكمبيوتر أو برنامج • 
المؤتمر.

macOS نظام التشغيل
تفضيلات النظام  <  الصوت  <  تأثيرات الصوت / الإخراج / الإدخال

Sound

Sound Effects

Settings for the selected device

Input volume:

Output volume: Mute

Input level:
Use ambient noise reduction

Output Input

Show volume in menu bar 

Search

Select a device for sound input:
Name
Anker Soundsync A3303 USB

Type

?

Sound

Sound Effects

Settings for the selected device

Balance:

Output volume: Mute

Output Input

Show volume in menu bar 

Search

Select a device for sound output:
Name

Anker Soundsync A3303 USB
Internal Speakers Built-in

Type

?

left right
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Windows نظام التشغيل
انقر بزر الماوس الأيمن على رمز الصوت < فتح إعدادات الصوت < اختيار جهاز الإخراج / اختيار جهاز 

الإدخال

Choose your output device

Output

Input

Device properties

63
Master volume

Manage sound devices

Sound

Headphones (Anker Soundsync A3303)

Choose your input device
Headphones (Anker Soundsync A3303)

Certain apps may be set up to use different sound devices than the one
selected here. Customize app volumes and devices in advanced sound options.

Certain apps may be set up to use different sound devices than the one
selected here. Customize app volumes and devices in advanced sound options.

Troubleshoot

Settings

Home

System
Display

Sound

Notifications & actions

Focus assist

Power & sleep

Storage

Tablet mode

Multitasking

Projecting to this PC

Shared experiences

Clipboard

Find a setting

!

البرنامج 
إعدادات الصوت…  < الميكروفون / مكبر الصوت

General

Settings

Speaker

Video

Chat
Virtual Background
Recording
Advanced Features

Test Speaker

Output Level

Anker Soundsync A3303

Output Volume:

Microphone Test Mic

Input Level:

Anker Soundsync A3303

Input Volume:

:

Audio



103    AR

ب( التوصيل بجهاز الكمبيوتر )كابل USB من نوع ج(

)Bluetooth ج( التوصيل بهاتف ذكي )الاقتران عبر
د "Anker PowerConf" من قائمة  عند تشغيل PowerConf+، سيدخل تلقائيًا في وضع الاقتران عبر Bluetooth. حدِّ

Bluetooth في الهاتف الذكي للتوصيل.

Anker PowerConf

الدخول في وضع الاقتران الضغط

Bluetooth الاقتران عبر يومض باللون الأزرق

Bluetooth تم الاتصال عبر أزرق ثابت
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في كل مرة تقوم فيها بتشغيل PowerConf +، سيتم توصيله تلقائيًا بآخر جهاز تم الاتصال به بنجاح إذا • 
كان ذلك متاحًا.

لقطع اتصال Bluetooth، اضغط على زر Bluetooth مرة أخرى.• 

تشغيل/إيقاف التشغيل
اضغط باستمرار على زر الطاقة لمدة ثانيتين للتشغيل. سيضيء مصباح LED الخاص بالحالة في اتجاه 

عقارب الساعة ثم يتلاشى.
لإيقاف التشغيل، اضغط باستمرار على زر الطاقة لمدة ثانيتين.

2”

سيتم تشغيل PowerConf+ تلقائيًا بمجرد توصيله بجهاز الكمبيوتر باستخدام كابل USB من النوع ج.• 
سيتم إيقاف تشغيل PowerConf+ تلقائيًا بعد 30 دقيقة من عدم النشاط أو عدم وجود مصدر.• 
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أزرار التحكم 

رفع مستوى الصوت / خفضه الضغط أو الضغط باستمرار

الرد على مكالمة/إنهاؤها الضغط

رفض مكاملة اضغط باستمرار لمدة ثانيتين

كتم الصوت أو استعادة الميكروفون  الضغط

تشغيل/إيقاف الموسيقى مؤقتًا  الضغط

مؤشر LED للحالة
متصل بالطاقة أو جهاز الكمبيوتر يومض باللون الأبيض لمدة 2 ثانيتين

مكالمة واردة يومض باللون الأخضر بشكلٍ متقطع

تم اكتشاف اتجاه الصوت يضيء باللون الأزرق جزئيًا

زيادة/خفض مستوى الصوت يضيء باللون الأزرق في اتجاه عقارب الساعة أو عكس 
اتجاه عقارب الساعة

كتم الصوت التحول إلى اللون الأحمر

اضغط على زر الطاقة للتحقق من مستوى البطارية يضيء باللون الأخضر 
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الشحن
+PowerConf أ) شحن

ب) شحن جهاز خارجي

 •.+ PowerConf عند إيقاف تشغيل الجهاز أو شحنه، لن يتم شحن
عندما تكون البطارية المتبقية أقل من %30، فإن تيار الشحن الخارج سيكون 5 فولت  0.1 أمبير؛ إذا • 

.+ PowerConf كان أقل من %10، فلن يتم شحن
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إخراج الصوت
قم بتوصيل مكبر صوت خارجي بمقبس AUX OUT لـ PowerConf + باستخدام كابل AUX (غير 

مرفق). سيتم تشغيل الصوت عبر مكبر الصوت.

AnkerWork تطبيق
يُفضل تنزيل تطبيق AnkerWork لتحسين تجربتك.
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المواصفات

  المواصفات عرضة للتغيير دون إشعار.

5 فولت  2 أمبير إدخال الشحن

5 فولت   2.1 أمبير الشحن الخارج

RMS 3 واط قوة الإخراج المُصنفة

6700 ميللي أمبير في الساعة سعة البطارية 

4 ساعات مدة الشحن 

24 ساعات وقت التحدث

1 × 1.75" (نطاق كامل) حجم المُحرك

20 هرتز - 20 كيلو هرتز استجابة التردد 

V 5.0  Bluetooth إصدار

10 متر / 33 قدم    Bluetooth نطاق


